

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1758/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in CRLMW  
No.23589/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VISHAMBHER DAYAL AGRAWAL @ V.D.AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave,Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.  
Mr. Jemtiben AO,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case  
No.1017 of 2006, pending before the Court of Additional  
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Court No.27, Agra, Uttar  
Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER