

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1758/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in CRL.MISC. WRIT  
PETITION No.23589/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VISHAMBHER DAYAL AGRAWAL @ V.D.AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents,  
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Uma Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(S.K. Rakheja)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar